• The project entails the establishment of a 
Mines to Energy Park in Mapinga,  
Mashonaland West.  
• The park will be comprised of the  
following:  
i. Two (2) three hundred megawatt 
(300MW) power stations;  
ii. A coking plant with a capacity of one  
million and two hundred thousand tonnes 
(1,200,000t) of coke per annum at an  
estimated cost of two hundred million 
United States dollars (USD200,000,000.00); 
iii. A lithium salt plant at an estimated cost 
of four hundred and fifty million United 
States dollars (USD450,000,000.00) with a 
capacity to produce over thirty thousand 
tonnes (30,000t) of lithium hydroxide and 
the capacity to expand to over one  
hundred and thirty thousand tonnes 
(130,000t) of lithium carbonate and/or 
lithium hydroxide per annum; 

iv. A graphite plant at an estimated cost of 
one hundred and eighty million United 
States dollars (USD180,000,000.00) for 
Phase I with a capacity to produce  
seventy-five thousand tonnes (75,000t) of 
ninety-five per cent (95%) purity graphite 
per annum, and a further Phase II for  
battery grade product; 
v. A nickel sulphate plant to produce one 
hundred and fifty thousand tonnes 
(150,000t) of nickel sulphate, six hundred 
thousand tonnes (600,000t) of mag-
nesium oxide, one hundred and fifty 
thousand tonnes (150,000t) of sodium  
hydroxide and two hundred thousand 
tonnes (200,000t) of iron concentrate per 
annum at an estimated cost of one billion 
United States dollars 
(USD1,000,000,000.00);  
vi. A nickel-chromium alloy smelter to 
produce three hundred thousand tonnes